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     MHSAA U.P. DIV 3 FINALS    AT                             06/01/13    OUTDOOR                     

                                                                                                       

                                             TEAMS                                                     

                                                                                                       

      North Central                               Grand Marais-Munising Baptist                        
     Baraga                                       Painesdale-Jeffers                                   
     Bessemer                                     Lake Linden-Hubbell                                  
     Cooks-Big Bay de Noc                         Rock Mid-Peninsula                                   
     Bark River-Harris                            Munising                                             
     Brimley                                      Powers North Central                                 
     Cedarville                                   Felch North Dickinson                                
     Crystal Falls  Forest Park                   Ontonagon                                            
     Chassell                                     Pickford                                             
     Carney-Nadeau                                Rapid River                                          
     Eben Junction Superior Central               Rudyard                                              
     Detour                                       St. Ignace                                           
     Dollar Bay                                   Wakefield-Marenisco                                  
     Engadine                                     Watersmeet                                           

                                 MEN'S EVENT ORDER AND RECORDS                                         

                                                                                                       
                                                                                                                                
            1. 3200 METER RELAY     MEET RECORD          NONE FOUND                                                             
                                    State Record         Saline 2004                                      7:41.27               
                                    UP Div. 3 Record     Powers North Central 2004                        8:30.10               
                                                                                                                                
            2. 110M HURDLES         MEET RECORD          NONE FOUND                                                             
                                    State Record         Kenneth Ferguson, Detroit Mumford 2002             13.60               
                                    UP Div. 3 Record     Tony Cook, Munising 2003                           15.34               
                                                                                                                                
            3. 100 METER DASH       MEET RECORD          NONE FOUND                                                             
                                    State Record         Clint Allen, Muskegon OV 2006                      10.44               
                                    UP Div. 3 Record     Grayson Hood, Engadine 2007                        15.21               
                                                                                                                                
            4. 800 METER RELAY      MEET RECORD          NONE FOUND                                                             
                                    State Record         Detroit Cass Tech 1994                           1:25.00               
                                    UP Div. 3 Record     Rock Mid-Peninsula 2001                          1:35.03               
                                                                                                                                
            5. 1600 METER RUN       MEET RECORD          NONE FOUND                                                             
                                    State Record         Omar Kaddurah, Grand Blanc 2010                  4:07.76               
                                    UP Div. 3 Record     Tyler Crossman, Rapid River 2008                 4:34.01               
                                                                                                                                
            6. 400 METER RELAY      MEET RECORD          NONE FOUND                                                             
                                    State Record         East Kentwood, 2010                                41.46               
                                    UP Div. 3 Record     Rock Mid-Peninsula 2007                            45.67               
                                                                                                                                
            7. 400 METER DASH       MEET RECORD          NONE FOUND                                                             
                                    State Record         Omar Davidson, Mt Clemens 1984                     46.60               
                                    UP Div. 3 Record     Andrew Mettler, Bessemer 2005                      51.40               
                                                                                                                                
            8. 300M INTERM. HURDLES MEET RECORD          NONE FOUND                                                             
                                    State Record         Kenneth Ferguson, Detroit Mumford 2002             35.90               
                                    UP Div. 3 Record     Mike Schaus, Ontonagon 2010                        40.42               
                                                                                                                                
            9. 800 METER RUN        MEET RECORD          NONE FOUND                                                             
                                    State Record         Rick Gledhill, Mt Clemens Chip Val 88            1:50.63               
                                    UP Div. 3 Record     Tyler Veraghen, Powers N. Central 2009           2:03.41               
                                                                                                                                
           10. 200 METER DASH       MEET RECORD          NONE FOUND                                                             
                                    State Record         Anthony Mahone, Detroit Denby 1984                 21.00               
                                    UP Div. 3 Record     Mike Schaus, Ontonagon 2010                        22.73               
                                                                                                                                
           11. 3200 METER RUN       MEET RECORD          NONE FOUND                                                             
                                    State Record         Dathan Ritzenhein, Rockford 2001                 8:43.32               
                                    UP Div. 3 Record     Ryan Holm, Wakefield 2001                       10:10.06               
                                                                                                                                
           12. 1600 METER RELAY     MEET RECORD          NONE FOUND                                                             
                                    State Record         Detroit Mumford 2002                             3:13.90               
                                    UP Div. 3 Record     Crystal Falls Forest Park, 2012                  3:36.32               
                                                                                                                                
           13. DISCUS               MEET RECORD          NONE FOUND                                                             
                                    State Record         Joey Sarantos, Portage Northern 2001          197'11.00"               
                                    UP Div. 3 Record     Brett Branstrom, Rock Mid-Pen, 2012           154'08.00"               
                                                                                                                                
           14. SHOT PUT             MEET RECORD          NONE FOUND                                                             
                                    State Record         Todd Duckett, Kalamazoo Loy Norrix 99          64'00.50"               
                                    UP Div. 3 Record     Jason Miller, Ontonagon 2007                   52'07.25"               
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           15. HIGH JUMP            MEET RECORD          NONE FOUND                                                                               

                                    State Record         John Payment, Brimley 1989                      7'01.00"                                 

                                    UP Div. 3 Record     Brock Bower, Bark River-Harris '02&'03          6'06.00"                                 

                                                                                                                                                  

           16. POLE VAULT           MEET RECORD          NONE FOUND                                                                               

                                    State Record         Paul Terek, Livonia Franklin 1997              16'06.00"                                 

                                    UP Div. 3 Record     Jimmi Cretens, Rock Mid-Peninsula 2007         13'03.00"                                 

                                                                                                                                                  

           17. LONG JUMP            MEET RECORD          NONE FOUND                                                                               

                                    State Record         Jeff Kline, Flushing 2009                      24'01.00"                                 

                                    UP Div. 3 Record     Craig Bilski, Powers N. Central 2006           20'10.00"                                 

                                                       SCORING                                                                                    

                                                 SCORING             1  2  3  4  5  6  7                                                          

                                         INDIVIDUAL EVENT SCORING: 10  8  6  4  2  1                                                              

                                              RELAY EVENT SCORING: 10  8  6  4  2  1                                                              
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ÚÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄ¿       
³                                    *** FINAL SCORING ***                                     ³       
ÃÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄ´       
³  1. Felch North Dickinson              71.00    11. Grand Marais-Munising Baptist      14.00 ³       
³  2. Rock Mid-Peninsula                 46.00    12. Munising                           14.00 ³       
³  3. Rapid River                        46.00    13. Bark River-Harris                  14.00 ³       
³  4. Bessemer                           40.00    14. Cooks-Big Bay de Noc               12.00 ³       
³  5. Pickford                           39.00    15. Brimley                             8.00 ³       
³  6. St. Ignace                         31.00    16. Wakefield-Marenisco                 8.00 ³       
³  7. Eben Junction Superior Central     26.00    17. Rudyard                             4.00 ³       
³  8. Lake Linden-Hubbell                22.00    18. Ontonagon                           1.00 ³       
³  9. Cedarville                         21.00    19. Detour                              1.00 ³       
³ 10. Crystal Falls  Forest Park         16.00                                                 ³       
ÀÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÙ       

                                         EVENT RESULTS                                                 
                                                                                                       
                                                                                                                                                  

 1. 3200 METER RELAY          FINAL    (FAT)     1.  Eben Junction Superior Central                                    8:43.06                    

                                                   (Nick Maki(11),Greg Seppanen,Tucker Spranger(11),Tyler Kienitz(12))                            

                                                 2.  Rapid River                                                       8:45.74                    

                                                   (David Hough(10),Dan Blair(9 ),Zac Dominique(12),Riley Pajnich(12))                            

                                                 3.  Pickford                                                          8:48.55                    

                                                   (Jacob Andrezjak(11),Justin Portice(11),Austin Bruning(12),Alec Firack(11))                    

                                                 4.  Felch North Dickinson                                             9:00.79                    

                                                 5.  Brimley                                                           9:16.80                    

                                                 6.  Crystal Falls  Forest Park                                        9:23.16                    

                                                 7.  Baraga                                                            9:54.83                    

                                                 8.  Bessemer                                                         10:03.21                    

                                                                                                                                                  

   1. Eben Junction Superior Central     10.00     4. Felch North Dickinson               4.00         
   2. Rapid River                         8.00     5. Brimley                             2.00         
   3. Pickford                            6.00     6. Crystal Falls  Forest Park          1.00         
                                                                                                       
                                                                                                                                                  

 2. 110M HURDLES         FINAL HEAT  1 (FAT)     1.  Shane Norberg(9 )      Rapid River                                  18.10                    

                                                 2.  Brennan Danielson(12)  St. Ignace                                   18.11                    

                                                 3.  Keith Bouschor(12)     Cedarville                                   18.26                    

                                                 4.  Michael McGrath(10)    Watersmeet                                   19.80                    

                                                 5.  Alex Hahn(9 )          Bessemer                                     21.91                    

                                                 6.  James Marietta(12)     Lake Linden-Hubbell                         NF                        

                                                 7.  Nick Cossi(11)         Bessemer                                    NF                        

                                                                                                                                                  

                         FINAL HEAT  2 (FAT)     1.  Tim Hruska(11)         Felch North Dickinson                        16.17                    

                                                 2.  Jarred Lavigne(12)     Pickford                                     16.29                    

                                                 3.  Kenny Pekarek(12)      Felch North Dickinson                        17.16                    

                                                 4.  Riley Pajnich(12)      Rapid River                                  17.56                    

                                                 5.  Chad Branstrom         Rock Mid-Peninsula                           17.69                    

                                                 6.  Casey Vogel(12)        Cedarville                                   17.98                    

                                                 7.  Matthew Schultz(11)    Felch North Dickinson                        18.07                    

                                                 8.  Steven Johnson(10)     Rapid River                                  18.49                    

                                                                                                                                                  

                              FINAL    (FAT)     1.  Tim Hruska(11)         Felch North Dickinson                        16.17                    

                                                 2.  Jarred Lavigne(12)     Pickford                                     16.29                    

                                                 3.  Kenny Pekarek(12)      Felch North Dickinson                        17.16                    

                                                 4.  Riley Pajnich(12)      Rapid River                                  17.56                    

                                                 5.  Chad Branstrom         Rock Mid-Peninsula                           17.69                    

                                                 6.  Casey Vogel(12)        Cedarville                                   17.98                    

                                                 7.  Matthew Schultz(11)    Felch North Dickinson                        18.07                    

                                                 8.  Shane Norberg(9 )      Rapid River                                  18.10                    

                                                 9.  Brennan Danielson(12)  St. Ignace                                   18.11                    

                                                10.  Keith Bouschor(12)     Cedarville                                   18.26                    

                                                11.  Steven Johnson(10)     Rapid River                                  18.49                    

                                                12.  Michael McGrath(10)    Watersmeet                                   19.80                    

                                                13.  Alex Hahn(9 )          Bessemer                                     21.91                    

                                                14.  James Marietta(12)     Lake Linden-Hubbell                         NF                        

                                                15.  Nick Cossi(11)         Bessemer                                    NF                        

                                                                                                                                                  

   1. Felch North Dickinson              20.00     5. Brimley                             2.00         
   2. Pickford                           14.00     6. Rock Mid-Peninsula                  2.00         
   3. Rapid River                        12.00     7. Cedarville                          1.00         
   4. Eben Junction Superior Central     10.00     8. Crystal Falls  Forest Park          1.00         
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 3. 100 METER DASH       FINAL HEAT  1 (FAT)     1.  Parker Simmons(12)     St. Ignace                                   11.62                    

                                                                                                             ** UP Div. 3 Record! **              

                                                 2.  James Cryderman(10)    St. Ignace                                   11.82                    

                                                 3.  Sathya Wiltse(11)      Detour                                       11.96                    

                                                 4.  Phillip Coullard(12)   Pickford                                     12.00                    

                                                 5.  Tony Soumis(11)        Ontonagon                                    12.09                    

                                                 6.  Ross Michaels(12)      Chassell                                     12.33                    

                                                 7.  Tyler Polfus            North Central                               12.37                    

                                                 8.  Kevin Ivey(12)         Watersmeet                                  NF                        

                                                                                                                                                  

                         FINAL HEAT  2 (FAT)     1.  Tim Hruska(11)         Felch North Dickinson                        11.53                    

                                                                                                             ** UP Div. 3 Record! **              

                                                 2.  Leroy Ward-Harbaum(11) Grand Marais-Munising Baptist                11.75                    

                                                 3.  Jordan Neumann(10)     Felch North Dickinson                        11.96                    

                                                 4.  Cody Kumpula(12)       Lake Linden-Hubbell                          11.96                    

                                                 5.  Jake Pearson(11)       Rapid River                                  12.01                    

                                                 6.  Victor Collins(12)     Engadine                                     12.04                    

                                                 7.  Alex Smith(11)         Bessemer                                     12.09                    

                                                 8.  Caleb Winkler(12)      Wakefield-Marenisco                          12.17                    

                                                                                                                                                  

                              FINAL    (FAT)     1.  Tim Hruska(11)         Felch North Dickinson                        11.53                    

                                                                                                             ** UP Div. 3 Record! **              

                                                 2.  Parker Simmons(12)     St. Ignace                                   11.62                    

                                                 3.  Leroy Ward-Harbaum(11) Grand Marais-Munising Baptist                11.75                    

                                                 4.  James Cryderman(10)    St. Ignace                                   11.82                    

                                                 5.T Sathya Wiltse(11)      Detour                                       11.96                    

                                                  .T Jordan Neumann(10)     Felch North Dickinson                        11.96                    

                                                  .T Cody Kumpula(12)       Lake Linden-Hubbell                          11.96                    

                                                 8.  Phillip Coullard(12)   Pickford                                     12.00                    

                                                 9.  Jake Pearson(11)       Rapid River                                  12.01                    

                                                10.  Victor Collins(12)     Engadine                                     12.04                    

                                                11.T Tony Soumis(11)        Ontonagon                                    12.09                    

                                                  .T Alex Smith(11)         Bessemer                                     12.09                    

                                                13.  Caleb Winkler(12)      Wakefield-Marenisco                          12.17                    

                                                14.  Ross Michaels(12)      Chassell                                     12.33                    

                                                15.  Tyler Polfus            North Central                               12.37                    

                                                16.  Kevin Ivey(12)         Watersmeet                                  NF                        

                                                                                                                                                  

   1. Felch North Dickinson              31.00     7. Brimley                             2.00         
   2. Pickford                           14.00     8. Rock Mid-Peninsula                  2.00         
   3. Rapid River                        12.00     9. Lake Linden-Hubbell                 1.00         
   4. St. Ignace                         12.00    10. Cedarville                          1.00         
   5. Eben Junction Superior Central     10.00    11. Crystal Falls  Forest Park          1.00         
   6. Grand Marais-Munising Baptist       6.00    12. Detour                              1.00         
                                                                                                       
                                                                                                                                                  

 4. 800 METER RELAY           FINAL    (FAT)     1.  Bessemer                                                          1:36.68                    

                                                   (Art Rundell(12),Derek Gheller(12),Jess Mazzon(10),Taylor Smith(12))                           

                                                 2.  Bark River-Harris                                                 1:37.70                    

                                                   (Jacob Greenfield(9 ),Dane Messersmith(12),Sam Martin,Hunter Messersmith)                      

                                                 3.  Lake Linden-Hubbell                                               1:38.64                    

                                                   (Beau Dupuis(12),Konrad Klein,Trent Ambuehl(11),Cody Kumpula(12))                              

                                                 4.  Crystal Falls  Forest Park                                        1:38.92                    

                                                 5.  St. Ignace                                                        1:39.13                    

                                                 6.  Rudyard                                                           1:40.34                    

                                                 7.  Wakefield-Marenisco                                               1:40.50                    

                                                 8.  Engadine                                                          1:41.47                    

                                                                                                                                                  

   1. Felch North Dickinson              31.00     9. Grand Marais-Munising Baptist       6.00         
   2. Pickford                           14.00    10. Crystal Falls  Forest Park          5.00         
   3. St. Ignace                         14.00    11. Brimley                             2.00         
   4. Rapid River                        12.00    12. Rock Mid-Peninsula                  2.00         
   5. Eben Junction Superior Central     10.00    13. Cedarville                          1.00         
   6. Bessemer                           10.00    14. Detour                              1.00         
   7. Bark River-Harris                   8.00    15. Rudyard                             1.00         
   8. Lake Linden-Hubbell                 7.00                                                         
                                                                                                       
                                                                                                                                                  

 5. 1600 METER RUN            FINAL    (FAT)     1.  Josh Hester(12)        Cedarville                                 4:37.79                    

                                                 2.  Brett Hannah(9 )       Munising                                   4:45.81                    

                                                 3.  Jayson Aikens(12)      Brimley                                    4:51.53                    

                                                 4.  Dan Blair(9 )          Rapid River                                4:56.92                    

                                                 5.  Zack Mazurek(10)       Bessemer                                   4:57.14                    

                                                 6.  Sam Dean(9 )           Wakefield-Marenisco                        4:59.15                    

                                                 7.  Brett Houle(12)        Dollar Bay                                 5:07.59                    

                                                 8.  Jacob Andrezjak(11)    Pickford                                   5:09.18                    

                                                 9.  Brett Kauppinen(09)    Lake Linden-Hubbell                        5:14.77                    

                                                10.  Andrew Sjogren(11)     St. Ignace                                 5:16.61                    

                                                11.  Brandon Derosior(FR)   Painesdale-Jeffers                         5:16.62                    

                                                12.  Tom Autio(11)          Dollar Bay                                 5:19.23                    

                                                13.  Matt Wheat(12)         Crystal Falls  Forest Park                 5:19.24                    

                                                14.  Harley Lindemann(11)   Baraga                                     5:19.48                    

                                                15.  Jacob Smith(11)        Engadine                                   5:29.68                    

                                                16.  Cole Potvin(11)        Cooks-Big Bay de Noc                        NF                        
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   1. Felch North Dickinson              31.00    10. Munising                            8.00         
   2. Rapid River                        16.00    11. Lake Linden-Hubbell                 7.00         
   3. St. Ignace                         14.00    12. Grand Marais-Munising Baptist       6.00         
   4. Pickford                           14.00    13. Crystal Falls  Forest Park          5.00         
   5. Bessemer                           12.00    14. Rock Mid-Peninsula                  2.00         
   6. Cedarville                         11.00    15. Rudyard                             1.00         
   7. Eben Junction Superior Central     10.00    16. Wakefield-Marenisco                 1.00         
   8. Brimley                             8.00    17. Detour                              1.00         
   9. Bark River-Harris                   8.00                                                         
                                                                                                       
                                                                                                                                                  

 6. 400 METER RELAY           FINAL    (FAT)     1.  Bessemer                                                            45.91                    

                                                   (Art Rundell(12),Taylor Smith(12),Derek Gheller(12),Alex Smith(11))                            

                                                 2.  Felch North Dickinson                                               47.21                    

                                                   (Dominic Christian,Jordan Neumann(10),Blake Lindeman(11),Logan O'Neil(11))                     

                                                 3.  Wakefield-Marenisco                                                 47.43                    

                                                   (Jacob Pikka(12),Eric Lane(12),Aaron Cook,Caleb Winkler(12))                                   

                                                 4.  Crystal Falls  Forest Park                                          47.54                    

                                                 5.  Bark River-Harris                                                   47.81                    

                                                 6.  Rudyard                                                             48.02                    

                                                 7.   North Central                                                      48.89                    

                                                 8.  Cedarville                                                          51.88                    

                                                                                                                                                  

   1. Felch North Dickinson              39.00    10. Munising                            8.00         
   2. Bessemer                           22.00    11. Brimley                             8.00         
   3. Rapid River                        16.00    12. Lake Linden-Hubbell                 7.00         
   4. Pickford                           14.00    13. Wakefield-Marenisco                 7.00         
   5. St. Ignace                         14.00    14. Grand Marais-Munising Baptist       6.00         
   6. Cedarville                         11.00    15. Rudyard                             2.00         
   7. Eben Junction Superior Central     10.00    16. Rock Mid-Peninsula                  2.00         
   8. Bark River-Harris                  10.00    17. Detour                              1.00         
   9. Crystal Falls  Forest Park          9.00                                                         
                                                                                                       
                                                                                                                                                  

 7. 400 METER DASH       FINAL HEAT  1 (FAT)     1.  Derek Wagner(10)       Felch North Dickinson                        54.58                    

                                                 2.  Tristen Harper          North Central                               55.04                    

                                                 3.  Sathya Wiltse(11)      Detour                                       55.39                    

                                                 4.  John Johnson(12)       Rapid River                                  56.13                    

                                                 5.  Alec Firack(11)        Pickford                                     56.88                    

                                                 6.  Kevin Gerovac(11)      Bessemer                                     57.67                    

                                                 7.  Chris Hilberg(12)      Crystal Falls  Forest Park                   58.07                    

                                                 8.  Marcus Bain(12)        Watersmeet                                  NF                        

                                                                                                                                                  

                         FINAL HEAT  2 (FAT)     1.  Cole Potvin(11)        Cooks-Big Bay de Noc                         51.62                    

                                                 2.  Nick Maki(11)          Eben Junction Superior Central               52.97                    

                                                 3.  Derek Aberly(12)       Crystal Falls  Forest Park                   53.06                    

                                                 4.  Austin Bruning(12)     Pickford                                     53.70                    

                                                 5.  Cody Berg(12)          Felch North Dickinson                        54.53                    

                                                 6.  Aaron Kaikko(12)       Ontonagon                                    54.56                    

                                                 7.  Joe Ostman(12)         St. Ignace                                   54.66                    

                                                 8.  Jess Mazzon(10)        Bessemer                                     55.52                    

                                                                                                                                                  

                              FINAL    (FAT)     1.  Cole Potvin(11)        Cooks-Big Bay de Noc                         51.62                    

                                                 2.  Nick Maki(11)          Eben Junction Superior Central               52.97                    

                                                 3.  Derek Aberly(12)       Crystal Falls  Forest Park                   53.06                    

                                                 4.  Austin Bruning(12)     Pickford                                     53.70                    

                                                 5.  Cody Berg(12)          Felch North Dickinson                        54.53                    

                                                 6.  Aaron Kaikko(12)       Ontonagon                                    54.56                    

                                                 7.  Derek Wagner(10)       Felch North Dickinson                        54.58                    

                                                 8.  Joe Ostman(12)         St. Ignace                                   54.66                    

                                                 9.  Tristen Harper          North Central                               55.04                    

                                                10.  Sathya Wiltse(11)      Detour                                       55.39                    

                                                11.  Jess Mazzon(10)        Bessemer                                     55.52                    

                                                12.  John Johnson(12)       Rapid River                                  56.13                    

                                                13.  Alec Firack(11)        Pickford                                     56.88                    

                                                14.  Kevin Gerovac(11)      Bessemer                                     57.67                    

                                                15.  Chris Hilberg(12)      Crystal Falls  Forest Park                   58.07                    

                                                16.  Marcus Bain(12)        Watersmeet                                  NF                        

                                                                                                                                                  

   1. Felch North Dickinson              41.00    11. Brimley                             8.00         
   2. Bessemer                           22.00    12. Munising                            8.00         
   3. Pickford                           18.00    13. Wakefield-Marenisco                 7.00         
   4. Eben Junction Superior Central     18.00    14. Lake Linden-Hubbell                 7.00         
   5. Rapid River                        16.00    15. Grand Marais-Munising Baptist       6.00         
   6. Crystal Falls  Forest Park         15.00    16. Rock Mid-Peninsula                  2.00         
   7. St. Ignace                         14.00    17. Rudyard                             2.00         
   8. Cedarville                         11.00    18. Ontonagon                           1.00         
   9. Bark River-Harris                  10.00    19. Detour                              1.00         
  10. Cooks-Big Bay de Noc               10.00                                                         
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 8. 300M INTERM. HURDLES FINAL HEAT  1 (FAT)     1.  Chad Branstrom         Rock Mid-Peninsula                           45.81                    

                                                 2.  Keith Bouschor(12)     Cedarville                                   48.15                    

                                                 3.  Hank Steiro(11)        Crystal Falls  Forest Park                   48.67                    

                                                 4.  Shane Norberg(9 )      Rapid River                                  49.20                    

                                                 5.  Michael McGrath(10)    Watersmeet                                   49.60                    

                                                 6.  Alex Hahn(9 )          Bessemer                                     53.54                    

                                                 7.  Collin Gagnon(9 )      Wakefield-Marenisco                         NF                        

                                                                                                                                                  

                         FINAL HEAT  2 (FAT)     1.  Tim Hruska(11)         Felch North Dickinson                        41.89                    

                                                 2.  Jarred Lavigne(12)     Pickford                                     42.14                    

                                                 3.  Logan O'Neil(11)       Felch North Dickinson                        43.46                    

                                                 4.  Kenny Pekarek(12)      Felch North Dickinson                        44.29                    

                                                 5.  Joe Krause(12)         St. Ignace                                   45.75                    

                                                 6.  Brennan Danielson(12)  St. Ignace                                   46.42                    

                                                 7.  Josh Granquist          North Central                               47.52                    

                                                 8.  Victor Collins(12)     Engadine                                     48.26                    

                                                                                                                                                  

                              FINAL    (FAT)     1.  Tim Hruska(11)         Felch North Dickinson                        41.89                    

                                                 2.  Jarred Lavigne(12)     Pickford                                     42.14                    

                                                 3.  Logan O'Neil(11)       Felch North Dickinson                        43.46                    

                                                 4.  Joe Krause(12)         St. Ignace                                   45.75                    

                                                 5.  Chad Branstrom         Rock Mid-Peninsula                           45.81                    

                                                 6.  Brennan Danielson(12)  St. Ignace                                   46.42                    

                                                 7.  Josh Granquist          North Central                               47.52                    

                                                 8.  Keith Bouschor(12)     Cedarville                                   48.15                    

                                                 9.  Victor Collins(12)     Engadine                                     48.26                    

                                                10.  Hank Steiro(11)        Crystal Falls  Forest Park                   48.67                    

                                                11.  Shane Norberg(9 )      Rapid River                                  49.20                    

                                                12.  Michael McGrath(10)    Watersmeet                                   49.60                    

                                                13.  Alex Hahn(9 )          Bessemer                                     53.54                    

                                                14.  Collin Gagnon(9 )      Wakefield-Marenisco                         NF                        

                                                15.  Kenny Pekarek(12)      Felch North Dickinson                       NF                        

                                                                                                                                                  

   1. Felch North Dickinson              57.00    11. Brimley                             8.00         
   2. Pickford                           26.00    12. Munising                            8.00         
   3. Bessemer                           22.00    13. Wakefield-Marenisco                 7.00         
   4. St. Ignace                         19.00    14. Lake Linden-Hubbell                 7.00         
   5. Eben Junction Superior Central     18.00    15. Grand Marais-Munising Baptist       6.00         
   6. Rapid River                        16.00    16. Rock Mid-Peninsula                  4.00         
   7. Crystal Falls  Forest Park         15.00    17. Rudyard                             2.00         
   8. Cedarville                         11.00    18. Ontonagon                           1.00         
   9. Bark River-Harris                  10.00    19. Detour                              1.00         
  10. Cooks-Big Bay de Noc               10.00                                                         
                                                                                                       
                                                                                                                                                  

 9. 800 METER RUN             FINAL    (FAT)     1.  Josh Hester(12)        Cedarville                                 2:03.63                    

                                                 2.  Tyler Kienitz(12)      Eben Junction Superior Central             2:04.56                    

                                                 3.  Alexander Knight(12)   Lake Linden-Hubbell                        2:06.92                    

                                                 4.  Zac Dominique(12)      Rapid River                                2:09.28                    

                                                 5.  Justin Portice(11)     Pickford                                   2:09.98                    

                                                 6.  Austin Bruning(12)     Pickford                                   2:11.29                    

                                                 7.  Alec Firack(11)        Pickford                                   2:12.09                    

                                                 8.  Paul Buerger(10)       Bessemer                                   2:12.59                    

                                                 9.  Tucker Spranger(11)    Eben Junction Superior Central             2:14.37                    

                                                10.  Kyle Keranen(12)       Lake Linden-Hubbell                        2:16.28                    

                                                11.  Josh Granquist          North Central                             2:16.93                    

                                                12.  Sam Dean(9 )           Wakefield-Marenisco                        2:18.23                    

                                                13.  Matt Wheat(12)         Crystal Falls  Forest Park                 2:22.96                    

                                                14.  Derek Aberly(12)       Crystal Falls  Forest Park                 2:23.10                    

                                                15.  Brandon Derosior(FR)   Painesdale-Jeffers                         2:31.88                    

                                                16.  Aaron Dean(11)         Ontonagon                                  2:38.74                    

                                                                                                                                                  

   1. Felch North Dickinson              57.00    11. Bark River-Harris                  10.00         
   2. Pickford                           29.00    12. Munising                            8.00         
   3. Eben Junction Superior Central     26.00    13. Brimley                             8.00         
   4. Bessemer                           22.00    14. Wakefield-Marenisco                 7.00         
   5. Cedarville                         21.00    15. Grand Marais-Munising Baptist       6.00         
   6. Rapid River                        20.00    16. Rock Mid-Peninsula                  4.00         
   7. St. Ignace                         19.00    17. Rudyard                             2.00         
   8. Crystal Falls  Forest Park         15.00    18. Ontonagon                           1.00         
   9. Lake Linden-Hubbell                13.00    19. Detour                              1.00         
  10. Cooks-Big Bay de Noc               10.00                                                         
                                                                                                       
                                                                                                                                                  

10. DISCUS                    FINAL              1.  Brett Branstrom        Rock Mid-Peninsula                      153'09.25"                    

                                                 2.  Jake Pearson(11)       Rapid River                             138'10.00"                    

                                                 3.  Bradley Gustafson(11)  Felch North Dickinson                   127'09.00"                    

                                                 4.  Charles Heckel(11)     Lake Linden-Hubbell                     125'10.50"                    

                                                 5.  Isaac Suggitt(12)      Rudyard                                 119'08.25"                    

                                                 6.  Ryan Knoll(11)         Lake Linden-Hubbell                     114'03.25"                    
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   1. Felch North Dickinson              63.00    11. Bark River-Harris                  10.00         
   2. Pickford                           29.00    12. Cooks-Big Bay de Noc               10.00         
   3. Rapid River                        28.00    13. Brimley                             8.00         
   4. Eben Junction Superior Central     26.00    14. Munising                            8.00         
   5. Bessemer                           22.00    15. Wakefield-Marenisco                 7.00         
   6. Cedarville                         21.00    16. Grand Marais-Munising Baptist       6.00         
   7. St. Ignace                         19.00    17. Rudyard                             4.00         
   8. Lake Linden-Hubbell                18.00    18. Ontonagon                           1.00         
   9. Crystal Falls  Forest Park         15.00    19. Detour                              1.00         
  10. Rock Mid-Peninsula                 14.00                                                         
                                                                                                       
                                                                                                                                                  

11. SHOT PUT                  FINAL              1.  Brett Branstrom        Rock Mid-Peninsula                       47'11.50"                    

                                                 2.  Jake Pearson(11)       Rapid River                              46'06.00"                    

                                                 3.  Gage Webster(12)       Munising                                 45'09.50"                    

                                                 4.  Dane Mortensen(12)     St. Ignace                               45'07.50"                    

                                                 5.  Joe Ostman(12)         St. Ignace                               45'03.00"                    

                                                 6.  Jacob Pikka(12)        Wakefield-Marenisco                      45'00.50"                    

                                                                                                                                                  

   1. Felch North Dickinson              63.00    11. Munising                           14.00         
   2. Rapid River                        36.00    12. Cooks-Big Bay de Noc               10.00         
   3. Pickford                           29.00    13. Bark River-Harris                  10.00         
   4. Eben Junction Superior Central     26.00    14. Brimley                             8.00         
   5. St. Ignace                         25.00    15. Wakefield-Marenisco                 8.00         
   6. Rock Mid-Peninsula                 24.00    16. Grand Marais-Munising Baptist       6.00         
   7. Bessemer                           22.00    17. Rudyard                             4.00         
   8. Cedarville                         21.00    18. Ontonagon                           1.00         
   9. Lake Linden-Hubbell                18.00    19. Detour                              1.00         
  10. Crystal Falls  Forest Park         15.00                                                         
                                                                                                       
                                                                                                                                                  

12. HIGH JUMP                 FINAL              1.  Brett Branstrom        Rock Mid-Peninsula                        6'01.00"                    

                                                 2.  Chad Branstrom         Rock Mid-Peninsula                        5'11.00"                    

                                                 3.  Taylor Smith(12)       Bessemer                                  5'09.00"                    

                                                 4.  Trey Branstrom         Rock Mid-Peninsula                        5'09.00"                    

                                                 5.  Cole Potvin(11)        Cooks-Big Bay de Noc                      5'09.00"                    

                                                 6.  Chris Hilberg(12)      Crystal Falls  Forest Park                5'09.00"                    

                                                                                                                                                  

   1. Felch North Dickinson              63.00    11. Munising                           14.00         
   2. Rock Mid-Peninsula                 46.00    12. Cooks-Big Bay de Noc               12.00         
   3. Rapid River                        36.00    13. Bark River-Harris                  10.00         
   4. Pickford                           29.00    14. Brimley                             8.00         
   5. Bessemer                           28.00    15. Wakefield-Marenisco                 8.00         
   6. Eben Junction Superior Central     26.00    16. Grand Marais-Munising Baptist       6.00         
   7. St. Ignace                         25.00    17. Rudyard                             4.00         
   8. Cedarville                         21.00    18. Ontonagon                           1.00         
   9. Lake Linden-Hubbell                18.00    19. Detour                              1.00         
  10. Crystal Falls  Forest Park         16.00                                                         
                                                                                                       
                                                                                                                                                  

13. POLE VAULT                FINAL              1.  Robert Metter(12)      Rapid River                              12'00.00"                    

                                                 2.  Logan O'Neil(11)       Felch North Dickinson                    12'00.00"                    

                                                 3.  Richard Bentley(12)    St. Ignace                               11'06.00"                    

                                                 4.  Trent Ambuehl(11)      Lake Linden-Hubbell                      11'06.00"                    

                                                 5.  Alex Mathias(9 )       Bark River-Harris                        11'00.00"                    

                                                 6.  Art Rundell(12)        Bessemer                                 10'06.00"                    

                                                                                                                                                  

   1. Felch North Dickinson              71.00    11. Munising                           14.00         
   2. Rock Mid-Peninsula                 46.00    12. Cooks-Big Bay de Noc               12.00         
   3. Rapid River                        46.00    13. Bark River-Harris                  12.00         
   4. St. Ignace                         31.00    14. Brimley                             8.00         
   5. Bessemer                           29.00    15. Wakefield-Marenisco                 8.00         
   6. Pickford                           29.00    16. Grand Marais-Munising Baptist       6.00         
   7. Eben Junction Superior Central     26.00    17. Rudyard                             4.00         
   8. Lake Linden-Hubbell                22.00    18. Ontonagon                           1.00         
   9. Cedarville                         21.00    19. Detour                              1.00         
  10. Crystal Falls  Forest Park         16.00                                                         
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14. LONG JUMP                 FINAL              1.  Alex Smith(11)         Bessemer                                 20'05.00"                    

                                                 2.  Leroy Ward-Harbaum(11) Grand Marais-Munising Baptist            19'02.00"                    

                                                 3.  Jared Hatfield(11)     Pickford                                 18'09.00"                    

                                                 4.  Phillip Coullard(12)   Pickford                                 18'03.00"                    

                                                 5.  Dane Messersmith(12)   Bark River-Harris                        18'03.00"                    

                                                 6.  Derek Gheller(12)      Bessemer                                 17'10.50"                    

                                                                                                                                                  

   1. Felch North Dickinson              71.00    11. Munising                           14.00         
   2. Rock Mid-Peninsula                 46.00    12. Bark River-Harris                  14.00         
   3. Rapid River                        46.00    13. Grand Marais-Munising Baptist      14.00         
   4. Bessemer                           40.00    14. Cooks-Big Bay de Noc               12.00         
   5. Pickford                           39.00    15. Wakefield-Marenisco                 8.00         
   6. St. Ignace                         31.00    16. Brimley                             8.00         
   7. Eben Junction Superior Central     26.00    17. Rudyard                             4.00         
   8. Lake Linden-Hubbell                22.00    18. Ontonagon                           1.00         
   9. Cedarville                         21.00    19. Detour                              1.00         
  10. Crystal Falls  Forest Park         16.00                                                         


